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India Radio Stations broadcast mainly in the regional languages and dialects are used ony in programmes of a cultural type based on folk music and literature and in cases where the requirements of dramatic or featurised presentation necessitate the use of dialects. Facilities for the broadcast of features in the Hindi dialects are therefore given in AIR’s rural programmes on this basis, depending on exigencies of programmes planning and the availability of scripts of the requisite standard. The areas where Rajasthani and Garhwali are spoken have not yet come under the coverage of AIR’s existing transmitters.
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Mr. Speaker: Have they considered the question of the establishment of advisory committees for the purpose of more efTective implementation?
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Industry

•858, Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to refer to the reply to starred question No. 1632 asked on the 7th April, 1954 and state:

(a) whether the sub-committees appointed by the Development Council for bicycle industry have submitted their report; and

(b) if, so, w hat action has been taken on it?

The Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shri T. T. Krishnam acharl):
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Government’s reactions on the reports submitted to them have been communicated to the Chairman of the Development Council concerned. The reply of the Council is awaited.

Shri D. C. Sharma: The hon. Minister said that the reply of the Council is awaited; may I know what the main recommendations are?

Shri T, T. Krishnamachari: It is a very long list. I have got about eight of them. I would certainly promise to let the House know when finally we decide on accepting or rejecting the recommendations, after we hear from the Development Council.
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Shri D. C. Slianw: What has been decided so far as the welfare of workers is concerned?

Sbri T. T. KrlBhnamacharl: AU the recommendations made by those three sub-committees have been considered by Government and our reactions have been sent to the Development Council.
We have communicated them to the Chairman, and it is up to the Chairman to tell u6 what the Council thinks about it. It is only after that, I will be in a position to divulge Government's reactions on these matters, and what decision the Government will take on it.

Shri D. C. Sharma: Would the hon.
Minister kindly lay a statement to that effect on the Table of the House in the next session?

Shri T. T. Krishnamachari: As soon as we finalise our arrangements in this matter, I promise to take the House into confidence, but not before that.

Ladakh

•866. Shri K. P. Slnlyi: Will the Fiime Minister be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have re -
ceived any request on behalf of the people of Ladakh for a clear mention of the Ladakh-Western Tibet trade route in the Sino-Indian Agreem ent on Tibet; and

(b) whether it is a fact th a t Ladakh has lost its trade with Centra l Asia on account of Sinkiang having been declared as closed te rri-
tory?

The Deputy Minister dt ExterBal Affairs (Shri Anil K. Chanda): (a)
Yes. the route leading to Tashigong along the valley of Shangatsangpu (Indus) river, mentioned in Article IV of the Agreement, provides mainly fer such trade.

(b) Yes. The loss, however, is being made up by increasing Ladakh’s trade with the rest of Kashmir and Tibet and developing its internal resources.

366 LSD.

Shri K. P. SInha: May I know whether the advantages accruing to the traders under the treaty of 1842 are available now and whether that treaty is still subsisting?

Shri Anil K. Chanda: He is referring to the 1842 treaty. This is a new treaty between India and China.

Mr. Speaker: He may table a question if he likes.

Shri K, P. Sinha: I understand that there were more advantages for the traders who went to Lhasa from Ladakh, under the treaty of 1842. May I know whether they are still subsisting?

The PHme MinUter and Minister of External Affairs and Defence (Shri Jawaharial Nehru): They have all lapsed.
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*861. Sbri Krithnacharya Joahi:
WiU the Prime Miiiister be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Pakistan has implemented all the

